IMPERIAL COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS
As of June 30, 2011

ACTIVE MEMBERS: 1948
General Members 1633
Safety Members 315

INACTIVE MEMBERS: 349
Intersystem Members: 170
General Members 141
Safety Members 29

Deferred Retirement: 179
General Members 157
Safety Members 22

SERVICE RETIREMENT: 738
General Members 532
Safety Members 116
Survivors 90

DISABILITY RETIREMENT: 157
Non-Service-Connected: 49
General Members 30
Safety Members 5
Survivors 14

Service-Connected: 108
General Members 48
Safety Members 41
Survivors 19

SURVIVORS DEATH BENEFIT: 29
General Members 22
Safety Members 7

PERIOD 7-1-2010 thru 6-30-2011
MEMBERS RETIRED: 67
For Service: 62
General Members 47
Safety Members 15



For Disability:
General Members
Safety Members
Survivor's Death Benefit

NEW MEMBERS:
General Members
Safety Members
Courts

TERMINATED:
General Members
Safety Members

DEATHS:
Active Members:
General Members
Safety Members

Retired:
General Members
Safety Members

Survivors:
General Members
Safety Members

5
2
3
0
107
14
21
62
6
2
2
0
26
23
3
4
3
1

142

68

32



