IMPERIAL COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS As of June 30, 2011

ACTIVE MEMBERS: General Members		1633	1948
Safety Members		315	
INACTIVE MEMBERS:			349
Intersystem Members:	4.44	170	
General Members	141 29		
Safety Members	29		
Deferred Retirement:		179	
General Members	157		
Safety Members	22		
SERVICE RETIREMENT:			738
General Members		532	700
Safety Members		116	
Survivors		90	
DISABILITY RETIREMENT:		40	157
Non-Service-Connected: General Members	30	49	
Safety Members	5		
Survivors	14		
Culvivois	17		
Service-Connected:		108	
General Members	48		
Safety Members	41		
Survivors	19		
SURVIVORS DEATH BENEFIT:			29
General Members		22	_5
Safety Members		7	
PERIOD 7-1-2010 thru 6-30-2011			67
MEMBERS RETIRED: For Service:		62	67
General Members	47	UZ	
Safety Members	15		
caloty monitorio			

For Disability:		5	
General Members	2		
Safety Members	3		
Survivor's Death Benefit	0		
NEW MEMBERS:			142
General Members		107	
Safety Members		14	
Courts		21	
TERMINATED:			68
General Members		62	
Safety Members		6	
DEATHS:			32
Active Members:		2	
General Members	2		
Safety Members	0		
Retired:		26	
General Members	23		
Safety Members	3		
Survivors:		4	
General Members	3		
Safety Members	1		